

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22252/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/08/2010 in LPA No. 1218/2009, CWP No. 107/2003 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVT.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HANSRAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 20/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pratham Kant, Adv.
Mr. Ravneet Singh Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents handed over the papers containing the particulars of the Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 15.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks two weeks' time for taking appropriate steps for effecting service upon Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 15.

Time, as prayed for, is allowed.

List after two weeks.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master