

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25389/2011

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASVIR SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C)	No.	687/2013
SLP(C)	No.	685/2013
SLP(C)	No.	11358/2013
SLP(C)	No.	31812/2013

SLP(C) No. 26413/2012
(With Office Report)

Date : 28/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jagdev Singh Manhas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Signature Not Verified

O R D E R

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.07.31SLP(C) No. 25389/2011
16:32:44 SCT
Reason:

Despite opportunity granted earlier twice, Ld. Counsel for the
petitioners failed to take fresh steps for effecting service upon
Item No.19 2

respondent Nos. 1 to 5, 14, 23, 25 to 27. List the matter before
the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await
orders. List thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 687/2013

Despite service no one has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No.3.

The learned counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps as last opportunity for effecting service upon respondent No. 4 within a period of four weeks.

Liberty is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1, 2, 5 to 12 to file the counter affidavit, if any within a period of four weeks.

Post the matter again on 7.10.2015.

SLP(C) No. 26413/2012

Respondent Nos. 1 to 7 counter affidavit has not been filed despite opportunity granted earlier.

Despite service no one has put in appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 13 and 16.

Await service in respect of the respondent Nos. 3,4, 6,9,11, 14-15, 19 and 20.

Post the matter again on 7.10.2015.

SLP(C) No. 685/2013

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not yet taken fresh steps for effecting service upon respondent No. 34 despite two chances granted earlier. List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. thereafter.

List

SLP(C) No. 11358/2013

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not yet taken fresh steps for effecting service upon respondent No. 7 despite two chances granted earlier. List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. thereafter.

3

List

SLP(C) No. 31812/2013

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not yet taken fresh steps for effecting service upon unserved respondents despite two chances granted earlier. List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. thereafter.

List

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

MG