

SECTION IV B

Ch. Matter
Listed on.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Court No.
Item No.

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 25389 OF
2011

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of Punjab & Ors. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Jasvir Singh & Ors. Etc. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

The matter above mentioned alongwith connected matters was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.08.2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with SLP (C)..CC No. 12158/2011.
In the meantime operation of the impugned judgment and order shall remain stayed."

Accordingly, show cause notice by Regd. A.D. Post was issued on 27.02.2011.

It is submitted that there are total 28 respondents in the instant matter. Service not being complete and the matter time and again listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 28.07.2015, when the following inter-alia order was passed:-.

".....

SLP (C) No. 25389 OF 2011

Despite opportunity granted earlier twice, Ld. Counsel for the petitioners failed to take fresh steps for effecting service upon respondent Nos. 1 to 5, 14, 23, 25 to 27.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

....."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 21.08.2015 filed spare copies of SLP for issuance of show cause notice to unserved Respondent Nos. 1-5, 14, 23, 25-27, but after the time granted by the Ld. Registrar Order dated 13.05.2015. There is delay of 99 days.

The default on the part of the Advocate is listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chamber) with this office report for directions.

Dated this the 01st day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. U.S. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.
Mr. Y.P. Dhingra, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR