

SECTION IVB

Ch. Matter
Listed on
Court No.
Item No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 5912 OF
2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of Punjab & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Ravi Kumar & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chamber) on 06.08.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to furnish the particulars of the Trial Court."

It is submitted that Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate for the petitioner has on 22.08.2015 furnished the particulars of Trial Court for issuance of show cause notice to unserved Respondent Nos. 2-40 which is barred by time by 2 days. No application for condonation of delay in filing the same has been filed.

The default of the counsel for the petitioner for furnishing the address of Trial Court barred by time is reported to Hon'ble Court (In Chamber) with this office report for direction.

Dated this the 01st day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
312, M.C. Setalvad,
Lawyers Chamber,
Supreme Court of India
2. Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.
57, Lawyers Chambers,
Supreme Court of India

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR