



thereafter."

Service of show cause notice is complete except Respondent No. 41 who is expired.

It is submitted that Respondent No. 41 namely Pala Singh is expired and counsel for the petitioner has not filed application for substitution to bring on record Lrs. of deceased Respondent No. 41 so far.

The default on the part of the petitioner is listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chamber) with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.  
208, C.K. Daphtari Block  
Supreme Court of India
2. Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.  
B-158, Sec-14, Noida-201301

Com1/Mty

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR