

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 687/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/05/2012 in CWP No. 20250/2009 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DARSHAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 08/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties and perused the Office Report.

Four weeks' time is granted, as a last chance, to cure the defects as pointed out in the Office Report dated 6-1-2017.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER